
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, December 7, 2019

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Pam Johnson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzXFPB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzXFA

8004 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanXFA

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonXFB

8014 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFPB

12002 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishXFB

12003 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoXFB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenXFB

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16022 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16025 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16033 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneXFPB

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

16012 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaXFB

16015 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16016 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaXFB

16018 Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane GuillotteXFA

16019 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16020 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFA

16026 Unik, Border Collie, Chantal CyrXFB

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

XFPA

20037 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFPB

20069 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellXFPA

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20009 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFB

20010 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20011 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

20012 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeXFB

20013 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20017 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20022 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFB

20043 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardXFA

20046 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldXFB

20047 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFA

20050 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseXFA

20053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

20054 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20079 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireXFA

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24003 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24004 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffXFB

24009 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerXFB

24012 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterXFB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24015 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanXFB

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Pam Johnson Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanOF

8015 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireOF

8022 Presley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookOF

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOFP

20042 Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly GautreauOF

20052 Kerry, All American, Tim SnappOF

20066 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOF

20080 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneOF

24010 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldOF

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, December 7, 2019

FAST Novice A/B/P

Pam Johnson Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstNPF

8025 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenNPF

12020 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestNPF

8013 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyNBF

8020 Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeNBF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteNPF

12013 Luvie, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNBF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNPF

16011 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNPF

16029 Grace, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaNBF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyNPF

20068 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsNPF

20078 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNPF

20100 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamNPF

20057 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgNBF

20070 Rio, Portuguese Water Dog, Peter FranklinNAF

20071 Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseNBF

20072 Nya, Border Collie, Kelly GautreauNBF

20073 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesNBF

20074 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Luna, All American, Gabe BellNAF

24017 Jasper, All American, Dani BellNAF

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Pam Johnson Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXPA

4005 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonAXPA

4002 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

4006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXA

8016 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXPB

8017 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAXPB

8018 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAXPB

12020 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

8004 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXB

8008 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8011 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8013 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXB

8014 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8015 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8050 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXPB

12009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12003 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXB

12007 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXB

12010 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXA

16006 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16007 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16008 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPB

16009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16021 Amber, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXPB

16022 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16023 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16024 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXPB

16025 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

Page 2 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, December 7, 2019

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16002 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16003 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16013 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16014 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16015 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16016 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16017 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16018 Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane GuillotteAXB

16019 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16020 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

20 46Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPA

20058 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXPA

20001 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXA

20042 Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly GautreauAXA

20043 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardAXA

20044 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXA

20045 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXA

20046 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXA

20047 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXA

20048 Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzAXA

20029 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20030 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20035 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20036 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

20037 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20059 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20060 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20061 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20100 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAXPB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20004 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20009 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20010 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20011 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20012 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20013 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20015 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20016 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20017 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20019 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20021 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20022 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20024 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20026 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20049 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20050 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXB

20051 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20052 Kerry, All American, Tim SnappAXB

20053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20054 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20055 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

20057 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24003 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24004 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24009 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXB

24010 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXB

24011 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24012 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24015 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24035 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Pam Johnson Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonOA

8020 Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOA

8021 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteOA

8022 Presley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookOA

8023 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteOA

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, December 7, 2019

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Parker, Border Collie, Joan GrayOAP

16028 Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene SwainamerOAP

16026 Unik, Border Collie, Chantal CyrOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20068 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsOAP

20069 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOAP

20041 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreOA

20062 Rush, Border Collie, Judy ReganOA

20063 Sadie, All American, Lynne CroganOA

20064 Ivy, All American, Lynne CroganOA

20065 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOA

20066 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOA

20067 Foxy, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Pam Johnson Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenNAP

8026 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetNAP

8024 Duncan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lynne Bloor WolfeNAB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteNAP

12012 Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl RogersNAA

12013 Luvie, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Bonney, All American, Anne RieckenNAP

16031 Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzNAP

16029 Grace, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaNAB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20076 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAP

20077 Chewie, All American, Peg GreyNAP

20070 Rio, Portuguese Water Dog, Peter FranklinNAA

20071 Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseNAB

20072 Nya, Border Collie, Kelly GautreauNAB

20073 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesNAB

20074 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonNAB

20075 Solas, Golden Retriever, Christa BellowsNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Luna, All American, Gabe BellNAA

24017 Jasper, All American, Dani BellNAA

24030 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Pam Johnson Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAJPA

4005 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonAJPA

4002 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAJPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

4006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Presley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookAXJA

8016 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAJPB

8017 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAJPB

8018 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAJPB

12020 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8004 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXJB

8008 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8011 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJB

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8013 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXJB

8014 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8015 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8050 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAJPB

12009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12003 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, December 7, 2019

12007 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJB

12010 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12011 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16025 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16006 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16007 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16008 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPB

16009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16021 Amber, Border Collie, Judy ReganAJPB

16022 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16023 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16024 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAJPB

16032 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAJPB

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16002 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16003 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16013 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16014 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16015 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16016 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16017 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16018 Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane GuillotteAXJB

16019 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16020 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly GautreauAXJA

20043 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardAXJA

20044 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJA

20048 Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzAXJA

20027 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

20029 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20030 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20035 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20036 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

20037 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20059 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20060 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20061 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20100 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAJPB

20001 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20004 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20009 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20010 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20011 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20012 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20013 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20015 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20016 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20017 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20019 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20021 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20022 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20024 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20026 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20045 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXJB

20046 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJB

20049 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20050 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXJB

20051 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJB

20052 Kerry, All American, Tim SnappAXJB

20053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20055 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

20057 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24003 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24004 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24009 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXJB

24010 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXJB

24011 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24012 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24015 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24035 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, December 7, 2019

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Pam Johnson Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonOAJ

8020 Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOAJ

8021 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteOAJ

8023 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Parker, Border Collie, Joan GrayOJP

16028 Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene SwainamerOJP

16031 Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzOJP

16026 Unik, Border Collie, Chantal CyrOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyOJP

20069 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOJP

20047 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeOAJ

20062 Rush, Border Collie, Judy ReganOAJ

20065 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOAJ

20066 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Pam Johnson Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenNAJP

8026 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl RogersNAJA

12013 Luvie, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Bonney, All American, Anne RieckenNAJP

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20076 Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAJP

20077 Chewie, All American, Peg GreyNAJP

20041 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreNAJB

20063 Sadie, All American, Lynne CroganNAJB

20064 Ivy, All American, Lynne CroganNAJB

20067 Foxy, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneNAJB

20070 Rio, Portuguese Water Dog, Peter FranklinNAJA

20071 Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseNAJB

20072 Nya, Border Collie, Kelly GautreauNAJB

20073 Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesNAJB

20075 Solas, Golden Retriever, Christa BellowsNAJB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Luna, All American, Gabe BellNAJA

24017 Jasper, All American, Dani BellNAJA

24030 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiNAJB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


